FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-27-20	07	HEET	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF	COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04			Y	Pate	ent and Tra	ademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	10340001	18	▼		▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States , are			cord the attached o	original documents	or copy t	hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of re	eceiving party(ies	s):		
James W. Campbell	6 4 7	Name	Chapin Manufa	oturing Inc	Q		
4-1	9.07	ivame:	Спарти Манита	cturing, inc.	- 60		
		Interna	l Address:		_ >⊗ ∞		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\	190	
					29,	2 0	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_				<u></u>		
	Merger	Street Address: 700 Ellicott Street					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name						
Other		O:4 P	otovio	04-4 1	NV 711	14021	
Execution Date: April 10, 2007		City: B	atavia	State: 1	<u> </u>	P: 14021	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Application number(s) or patent numbers	2/2):						
	• •	41 41					
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application,	tne executi	ion date of the ap	oplication is: $\mathbf{A}_{\mathbf{j}}$	pril 10, 20	007	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	В	. Patent No.(s)				
04/26/2007 DBYRNE 00000065 29285994							
01 FC:8021	7						
Ad	dditional numbers attach	ed?	Yes 🗵 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence							
concerning document should be mailed:	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher							
		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	:\$ <u>4</u>	0.00		
Internal Address: South Winton Court		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
		cre	dited or debited t	o deposit accour	nt		
		☐ Aut	thorized to be cha	arged to deposit	account		
2126 NV + D 16 +	I G I G01						
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road South, Suite 301		8. Deposit account number:					
		50-1101	Ĺ				
City: Rochester State: 1	NV 71D. 14622						
City: Rochester State:			luplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	posit accou	ınt)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	7CE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informat	tion is true	and correct and	any attached cor	y is a trı	іе сору	
of the original document.	1)	1 -) //		•	.,	
Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,539	14	1. 6	//~	April 19,	2007		
Name of Person Signing		Signatur			ate		
	ages including cover she			nt:			
171211			root illioitilatioil to.				

Docket No.: CHP-025

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. CHP-025		
Inventor		ence of Inventor		
James W. Campbell	82 John Street, Akron, New York 14001			
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
Chapin Manufacturing, Inc.	700 Ellicott Street, Batavia	a, New York 14021		

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: SPRAYER TANK

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assigned	Docket No. CHP-025						
Inventor	Resider	ence of Inventor					
James W. Campbell	82 John Street, Akron, New York 14001						
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee					
Chapin Manufacturing, Inc.	700 Ellicott Street, Batavia, New York 14021						
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this D day of Port , in the year 2007 at 700 Ellicott Street, Batavia, New York State of New York County of Genesee							
Before me personally appeared James W. Campbell who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free ac execute the same this \(\rightarrow \frac{1}{2} \rightarrow 1	, in the year 2007 Sharch A	Notary Public) SIUTA OMING COUNTY 0. 4623614					

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV02

RECORDED: 04/19/2007